=]

BLACK & VEATCH

8400 Ward Parkway Black & Veatch Corporation
PO. 8405
Kansas City, MO 64114 USA

Tel: (913} 458-2000

Lawrence, Kansas B&V Project 97040
Kaw WTP Lime Solids Processing Facilities B&V File G-1.0
City Project No. SCP - 119 February 24, 2004

Contract No. 1

Mr. Chris Stewart

Assistant Director, Water

City of Lawrence

720 W. Third Street

P.O. Box 708

Lawrence, Kansas 66044-0708

Subject:  RFP No. 15 Recommendation

Dear Mr. Stewart:

We have reviewed CAS’s proposals for RFP No. 15 for modifying the lagoon influent
flumes. We find their proposal for Option #2 dated February 2, 2004 to be fair and
reasonable. We recommend that the City accept it. This change results in an increase in
Contract Price of $17,597.64, and no change in Contract Time.

17514 b4

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,

BLACK &

ViZCH CORPORATION

Michael G. Orth

Cro
Enclosures
cc: Dave Wagner

building a world of difference™



=]

BLACK & VEATCH

8400 Ward Parkway Black & Veatch Corporation
PO. 8405

Kansas City, MO 64114 USA

Tel: (913) 458-2000

Lawrence, Kansas B&V Project 97040
Kaw WTP Lime Solids Processing Facilities B&YV File G-1.0
City Project No. SCP - 119 March 9, 2004

Contract No. 1

Mr. Chris Stewart

Assistant Director, Water

City of Lawrence

720 W. Third Street

P.O. Box 708

Lawrence, Kansas 66044-0708

Subject:  RFP No. 60 Recommendation
Dear Mr. Stewart:
RFP No. 60 includes drainage modifications near the excess flow facilities at the
Wastewater Treatment Plant. This RFP was originally issued to Danis, but their proposal
was not acceptable to the City. CAS was asked to perform this work under the Lime
Residuals project. The change order is being issued for $14,999.99, but the work is
expected to cost less than that amount. We recommend that the City proceed with this
change. When the work is complete, the final cost will be incorporated into a future
change order.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,
BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION

Wil rtle.

Mark D. Bushouse
Project Engineer

Enclosure

cc: Dave Wagner

building a world of difference™



K2

BLACK & VEATCH

8400 Ward Parkway Black & Veatch Corporation
PO. 8405

Kansas City, MO 64114 USA

Tel: (913) 458-2000

Lawrence, Kansas B&V Project 97040
Kaw WTP Lime Solids Processing Facilities B&V File G-1.0
City Project No. 5CP - 119 March 9, 2004

Contract No. 1

Mr. Chris Stewart

Assistant Director, Water

City of Lawrence

720 W. Third Street

P.O. Box 708

Lawrence, Kansas 66044-0708

Subject:  RFP No. 8 Final Cost Recommendation

Dear Mr. Stewart:

We have reviewed CAS’s final price for RFP No. 8, replacing the vitrified clay drain.
Their initial proposal was based on the work taking three weeks, and the costs included in
Change Order No. 3 were $21,571.61. This work was done on a time and materials basis;
and the final cost is $8,907.40. We find this price to perform this work to be fair and
reasonable, and recommend that the City accept CAS’s final price. This results ina
decrease in Contract Price of $12,664.21, and no change in Contract Time.

If you have any questions, please contact us.

Sincerely,
BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION

il il

Mark D. Bushouse
Project Engineer

Enclosures

building a world of differencem™



=]

BLACK & VEATCH

8400 Ward Parkway Black & Veatch Corporation
P0. 8405
Kansas City, MO 64114 USA

Tel: {913 458-2000

Lawrence, Kansas B&YV Project 97040
Kaw WTP Lime Solids Processing Facilities B&V File G-1.0
City Project No. SCP - 119 March 9, 2004

Contract No. 1

Mr. Chris Stewart
Assistant Director, Water

City of Lawrence
720 W. Third Street

P.O. Box 708
Lawrence, Kansas 66044-0708

Subject:  RFP No. 9 Final Cost Recommendation
Dear Mr. Stewart:
We have reviewed CAS’s final price for RFP No. 9, installation of new 16” piping,
isolation valve, site restoration, and appurtenant work to allow the full plant capacity to
be conveyed from the presettling basin to the primary and secondary basins. The costs in
Change Order No. 3 were $65,707.00. This work was done on a time and materials basis;
and the final cost is $58,918.76. We find this price to perform this work to be fair and
reasonable, and recommend that the City accept CAS’s final price. This results in a
decrease in Contract Price of $6,788.24, and no change in Contract Time.

If you have any questions, please contact us.
Sincerely,

BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION

Mark D. Bushouse
Project Engineer

Enclosures

buitding a world of difference™



